Particulars	Details
Tender Title	Tender for sale of surplus green leaf of the DTRDC, Tea Board, Kurseong for
	the year 2024
Tender Status	Open
Publishing Date	
Last Date & Time of Bid Submission	09 th April,2024 up to 1600 Hrs.
Bid opening date & time	
Tender Document	Download Document
Document Type	Word Document
Document Language	English

"Ref No. DTRDC/22/Green Leaf/2017/02

Date: 05.04.2024

TENDER

Subject: Tender for sale of surplus green leaf of the DTRDC, Tea Board, Kurseong for the year 2024

Sealed tenders in duplicate are invited for sale of surplus green tea leaf of the Darjeeling Tea Research &Development Centre, Tea Board, Kurseong-734203, and Dist. Darjeeling (W.B.) for the year 2024. **Terms and Conditions**:

- 1. Tenderer should quote the accepted rate in terms of Rs.... Per Kg of green tea leaf. The base price of green leaf per kg is Rs. 71/-for 2024 production season.
- 2. Rate should be quoted for purchase of green tea leaf from the DTRDC, Kurseong office premises and should be mentioned both in figure and words. There should be single rate for entire season.
- 3. The tenderer must produce latest Income Tax clearance certificate in favour of his company/tea garden as the case may be while submitting the tender. In the absence of I.T. clearance certificate the tender will be liable to rejection without making further reference.
- 4. Successful quoter will arrange for the lifting of green tea leaf from the office premises of the research centre, Kurseong both in the forenoon and afternoon with their man and transport on all plucking days.
- 5. The payment for supply of green tea leaf should be made by the buyer on weekly basis against Research Centre's bills with supporting challans. The payment should be made by Demand Draft/NEFT/RTGS on "State Bank of India" Kurseong to the account head "TEA BOARD DTRDC GLMT COLLECTION ACCOUNT".
- 6. Successful quoter will be required to deposit a sum of **Rs. 60,000/-** through Demand Draft/RGTS/NEFT to **"TEA BOARD DTRDC GLMT COLLECTION ACCOUNT"** drawn on SBI Kurseong as security deposit which will be refunded on payment of all bills and on expiry of agreement.
- The last date of receipt of tender is 4.00 PM of 9th April,2024 addressed to the Secretary, Tea Board, 14-B.T.M. Sarani,(Brabourne Road), Kolkata,700 001, West Bengal. The tender will be opened by the competent tender committee only at Head Office in Kolkata.
- 8. The authority reserves the right to reject full or in part thereof any tender without assigning any reason whatsoever.
- 9. An agreement will be executed in due course with the buyer embedding all the terms and conditions relating to the supply of green tea leaf for 2024 season.

Secretary Tea Board



Tea Board 14, B. T. M. Sarani Kolkata- 700 001

No.DTRDC/22/Green Leaf/2017/02

Date: 05.04.2024

1. TENDER NOTICE:

Sealed tenders in duplicate are invited for sale of surplus green tea leaf of the Darjeeling Tea Research & Development Centre, Tea Board, Kurseong- 734203, and Dist. Darjeeling (W.B.) for the year 2024 with the following terms and conditions.

2. SECURITY MONEY DEPOSIT:

Successful quoter will be required to deposit a sum of Rs. 60,000/- through demand Draft/RTGS/NEFT to "**TEA BOARD DTRDC GLMT COLLECTION ACCOUNT**" drawn on S. B. I. Kurseong Bank A/c No. 41910443284, IFSC Code: SBIN0000123, MICR; 734002602. as security deposit which will be refunded on payment of all bills and on expiry of agreement.

The details of transaction are to be intimated to Tea Board at the e-mail IDs: <u>secytboard@gmail.com</u> before submission of tender to Tea Board.

3. FORCE MAJEURE:

If any time, during the continuance of this Agreement, the performance in whole or in part by either party or any obligation under Agreement shall be prevented or delayed by reason of any war, or hostility or any natural calamities, proper notice will be given by either party immediately as the nature of the material under this bid is perishable. As such neither party shall by any reason be entitled to terminate the agreement. Delivery and receipt of the material will be resumed as soon as such events do ceased to exist.

4. ARBITRATION:

In the event of any question, dispute or difference arising under this Agreement or in connection therewith except as to matter the decision of which is specifically provided under this Agreement, the same shall be referred to Deputy Chairman, Tea Board, Kolkata for appointment of Arbitrator. The appointment of an arbitrator will be in accordance with the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996. There will be no objection to any such appointment that the arbitrator is a TEA BOARD Servant or that he was to deal with the matter to which the Agreement relates or that in the course of his duties as a TEA BOARD servant he has expressed views on all or any of the matter under dispute. The award of the arbitrator shall be final and binding on the parties. In the event of such arbitrator to whom the matter is originally referred, being transferred or vacating his office or being unable to act for any reasons whatsoever such Deputy Chairman, Tea Board or the said officer shall appoint another person to act as arbitrator in accordance with terms of the Agreement and the person so appointed shall be entitled to proceed from the stage at which it was left out by his predecessors.

5. DEBARMENT FROM BIDDING:

The firm to give an undertaking with the quotation that it does not have any liabilities of payment to the garden as per the tea act.

In case the firm is having liabilities as per tea act, the quotation should summarily rejected.

The tender must also produce latest income tax clearance certificate in favour of his company/ garden in absence of which the tender will be liable for rejection.

6. PAYMENT TERMS:

Payment shall be made to the supplier in 07 days from the date of submission of bill after acceptance of goods/green leaf as per terms of contract. The payment should be made by Demand Draft/NEFT/RTGS on "State Bank of India" Kurseong to the account head "TEA BOARD DTRDC GLMT COLLECTION ACCOUNT". , Bank A/c No. 41910443284, IFSC Code: SBIN0000123, MICR; 734002602.

7. RISK PURCHASE:

If the materials/green leaf is not received/ lifted from DTRDC, Tea Board, Kurseong twice a day with in time scheduled Tea Board will not be responsible for any damages of the same.

8. VALIDITY OF TENDER ENQUIRY:

Tender should be valid for the green leaf for whole 2024 year.

9. THE PRICE OF GREEN LEAF:

Tender should quote the accepted rate in terms of Rs.per Kg of green tea leaf for the entire plucking season.

10. SELECTION METHOD:

Highest Price bidders

11. LAST DATE OF SUBMISSION OF QUOTATION:

The last date of receipt of tender is 4.00 p.m. of 9th April, 2024 addressed to the Secretary, Tea Board, 14-B.T.M. Sarani, (Brabourne Road), Kolkata, 700 001, West Bengal. The tender will be opened by the competent tender committee only at Head Office in Kolkata.

12. DECISION OF AUTHORITY:

The authority reserves the right to reject full or in part thereof any tender without assigning any reason whatsoever.

13. FINALISATION OF AGREEMENT:

An agreement will be executed in due course with the buyer embedding all the terms and conditions relating to the supply of green tea leaf for 2024 season.